

RESOLUTION 2018-065

AUTHORIZING A SHERWOOD BROADBAND RESIDENTIAL PILOT PROJECT

WHEREAS, the City of Sherwood's broadband utility, Sherwood Broadband has extensive broadband infrastructure within the City of Sherwood; and

WHEREAS, some of this infrastructure is in residential subdivisions where Sherwood Broadband doesn't currently provide service; and

WHEREAS, Sherwood Broadband would like to implement a pilot project to provide residential Internet service within 11 developments and newly constructed developments for a period of two years or less; and

WHEREAS, the estimated cost to provide the base service in the 11 developments is \$75,000 and the average onetime cost to provide service to the customer is \$400.

WHEREAS, the expense for the residential pilot project will come out of the Sherwood Broadband fund.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Manager is authorized to direct Sherwood Broadband to begin the implementation of a residential pilot project in the 11 developments shown in Attachment A and future residential developments.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 17th of July, 2018.

Keith Mays, Mayor

Attest:

Sylvia Murphy, MMC, City Recorder

Sherwood Broadband Pilot Developments

1. Cannery Row	2. Millers Landing
3. Cedar Brook Subdivision	4. Nottingham Subdivision
5. Dailey Subdivision	6. Renaissance Crest Subdivision
7. Hunters Ridge	8. Roshun Village Subdivision
9. Mandel Farms Subdivision	10. Oregon Street Townhomes
11. McCormick Building	